## SB267 ENROLLED



- 1 SB267
- 2 47FXRII-2
- 3 By Senator Kitchens (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 02-Apr-24

## SB267 Enrolled



- 1 Enrolled, An Act,
- 2
- Relating to Marshall County; to specify those employees
- 4 of the sheriff's office who are required to complete certain
- 5 training and continuing education requirements.
- 6 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
- 7 Section 1. Section 45-48-230.20, Code of Alabama 1975,
- 8 is amended to read as follows:
- 9 "\$45-48-230.20
- 10 (a) All employees—law enforcement officers of the
- 11 Marshall County Sheriff's Office who are certified by the
- 12 Alabama Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission
- shall be required to complete training and continuing
- 14 education.
- 15 (b) The training and continuing education shall be
- 16 outlined by the sheriff and shall meet minimum requirements
- 17 adopted by the Alabama Peace Officers' Standards and Training
- 18 Commission.
- 19 (c) The training and continuing education shall be
- 20 funded by the county commission."
- 21 Section 2. This act shall become effective on October
- 22 1, 2024.

## SB267 Enrolled



President and Presiding Officer of the Senate Speaker of the House of Representatives SB267 Senate 18-Apr-24 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary. House of Representatives Passed: 25-Apr-24 By: Senator Kitchens